
Payments to Independent Person 
                  Appendix    

Authority Annual Payment for 
Independent Person Additional Comments 

Arun District Council £528.00   
Ashford Borough Council £1,606.89   
Basingstoke and Deane Borough 
Council £1,955.00   

Brighton and Hove City Council £1,058.00 

Info taken from job advert in Dec 
2022. 
Also receives £200 per standards 
panel chaired 

Buckinghamshire Council £0.00   
Canterbury City Council £533.00   
Cherwell District Council £828.00   
Crawley Borough Council £750.00   
Dartford Borough Council £300.00   
Dover District Council £927.00   

East Hampshire District Council £1,000.00 
Info taken from job advert in August 
2021. 

Eastbourne Borough Council £1,000.00 

Plus hourly rate of £25 for any duties 
performed  
(Lewes and Eastbourne are joint 
councils) 

Fareham Borough Council £761.40   
Hampshire County Council £763.00   

Havant Borough Council £1,000.00 
Info taken from job advert in August 
2021. 

Horsham District Council £1,436.00   

Lewes District Council £1,000.00 

Info taken from job advert in June 
2023 
Also get hourly rate of £25 for any 
duties performed 
(Lewes and Eastbourne are joint 
councils) 

Mid Sussex District Council £750.00   
New Forest District Council £331.00   
Oxford City Council £0.00   
Reading Borough Council £1,168.21   

South Oxfordshire District Council £0.00 

According to appointment 
recommendatrion in May 2022 - is a 
voluntary role and attracts no 
remuneration other than expenses 
Joint council with Vale of White Horse 
District Council 



Southampton City Council £719.04 

Taken from data on SCC website who 
IP is and looking at payments made in 
2021 - 2022 

Vale of White Horse District 
Council £0.00 

According to appointment 
recommendation in May 2022 - is a 
voluntary role and attracts no 
remuneration other than expenses 
Joint council with South Oxfordshire 
District Council 

Wealden District Council £867.12   
West Berkshire Council £1,132.00   

Median Annual Payment £795.50   

   
   

Bracknell Forest Borough Council 

Co-optee preparing for and 
attending a Code of Conduct 
Panel meeting: 
Less than 4 hours: £61 
Over 4 hours: £122  

Brighton and Hove City Council 

£1,030 (Independent Member of 
Audit and Standards Committee) 
plus £200 per Standards Panel 
chaired   

Hart District Council 
£250 (co-opted members 
standards)   

Hastings Borough Council 
£614.87 (Independent members 
allowance)   

Guildford Borough Council £393 (Co-Optees's Allowance)  
Mole Valley District Council 507.98 (Independent members)  

Royal Borough of Windsor and 
Mainhead 

Independent Review Panal 
Members paid to actual financial 
loss incurred (not the loss of 
potential earnings) up to an 
agreed maximum: 
Period not exceeding 4 hours 
£32.37 
Period not exceeding 4 hours but 
exceeding 24 hours £64.74 

  
Runnymede Borough Council 491 (Co-Optees)   

Turnbridge Wells Borough Council 

800 (Independent members of 
Audit and Governance 
Committee and Co-Opted 
members   

Woking Borough Council 360.00 (Co-Optee)   



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wokingham Borough Council 

Only has co-opted members of 
Standards Committee.  
Independent Chairman of 
Standards Committee receives 
SRA of £1,250   



Adur Borough Council ? 
Arun District Council £528.00 
Ashford Borough Council £1,606.89 
Basingstoke and Deane Borough 
Council £1,995.00 
Bracknell Forest Borough Council £61.00 
Brighton and Hove City Council £1,030.00 
Buckinghamshire Council No payment 
Canterbury City Council £533.00 
Cherwell District Council £828.00 
Crawley Borough Council £750.00 
Dartford Borough Council £300.00 
Dover District Council £927.00 
East Hampshire District Council £1,000 (according to application form) 
Eastbourne Borough Council £1,000 plus hourly rate of £25 for any duties performed  
Eastleigh Borough Council ? 
Elmbridge Borough Council ? 
Epsom and Ewell Borough Council ? 
Fareham Borough Council £761.40 
Folkestone & Hythe District Council ? 
Gravesham Borough Council ? 
Gosport Borough Council ? 
Guildford Borough Council £393 (Co-Optees's Allowance) 
Hampshire County Council £763.00 
Hart District Council £250.00 
Hastings Borough Council £614.87 (Independent members allowance) 
Havant Borough Council ? 
Horsham District Council £1,436 
Lewe District Council ? 
Mid Sussex District Council £750.00 
Mole Valley District Council £471.62 
New Forest District Council £331.00 
Oxford City Council None? 
Portsmouth City Council ? 
Reading Borough Council £1,168.21 

Royal Borough of Windsor and 
Mainhead 

Independent Review Panal Members paid to actual 
financial loss incurred(not the loss of potential earnings) 
up to an agreed maximum: 
Period not exceeding 4 hours £32.37 
Period not exceeding 4 hours but exceeding 24 hours 
£64.74 

Runnymede Borough Council £491.00 
Sevenoaks District Council ? 

South Oxfordshire District Council 
 
£583 



Southampton City Council ? 
Test Valley Borough Council  ? 
Turnbridge Wells Borough Council £800.00 
Vake of White Horse District Council £583.00 
Waverley Borough Council ? 
Wealden District Council £867.12 
West Berkshire Council £1,132.00 
West Oxfordshire District Council ? 
West Sussex County Council ? 
Winchester City Council ? 
Woking Borough Council £369.00 

Wokingham Borough Council 

Only has co-opted members of Standards Committee.  
Independent Chairman of Standards Committee receives 
SRA of £1,250 

Worthing Borough Council ? 
 


